## WRPFORNED 27

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4197

	ist information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist Bankura Sub-Divn Khatna PS Ranibardh Year 2021 FIR No 30/24 Date 03.06.24
	(i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections Gu
	(iii) Act. Sections Sections Other Acts & Sections 46A (e) of B. E. Act.
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 9.2 Time 17: 45 hps .
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Monday Date 03.06.24 Time 16.35 hrs.
	(c) Information Received Date 03.06.21 Time 17.45 km.
	G.D. No
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral W. Typed Written
5.	Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. North Side from the PS Approx II. K.M. (a) Address at Rudas More, PS-Ramibanth, Dist-Bankung, J. L.M. 38 G. PM-TII
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
	Comptaint/Informant:
	(a) Name : ASI Sanjab Debnath
	(a) Name : ASI Sanjib Debnath (b) Father's Husband's Name Late Badal Chandra Debnath
	(c) Date/Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality Indian
	(c) Date/Year of Birth (d) Nationality Indian (e) Address Ranibandh PS, Dint-Bankwa,
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. Badan mahara, S/o - 4 Sadhuchough (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Mahara, vill - Bhanibera, Ps - Ramibandh, Siot-Barkun
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Mahara, vill - Sharibera, Ps - Ramibandh, Siot Barum
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
3)	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet if required): 09 (Nine) boldles of Foreign Ligar Pack mean wring 375 ml. each in Sealed Condition styled on Medotrells No. 1, celebrate Rum (map Rs. 2901-0ach), 06 bottles of Foreign Liquor each Meanwring 180 ml. in Sealed conting Styled as Medotrells No. 1 cleration Rum (map Rs. 1501-each), 10 (Ten) bottles of Foreign Liquor each measurement of this key out the Mark of Mark Rs. 330 each), 01 (seven) bottles of Foreign Liquor marks. 330 each), 01 (seven) bottles of Foreign Liquor each measurement 180 ml. each is socied. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: Rupers-12001 — Total value of Liquor dupes 80001 —
11.	Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any:
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original Typed Written complainat which has been Ineated as FIR is attached here with.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 46 A Ce3 of B. F. Act.
	Α
	<u> </u>
	3/6/ Aprile-Charge
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI Shubal negation and took up the investigation ASI Shubal negation Ranibal the investigation
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction, FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
-	Danich Dohnalls

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: Topon km. Dey
Rank: ASI of Police
Number if any: Rombandh Ps., Romkung

To, The Inspector-In-Charge, Ranibandh Police Station, District Bankura.

Sub: - Prayer for lodging FIR against accused person namely Badan Mahato (42) S/O Lt Sadhucharan Mahato of Village Dharibera PS Ranibandh Dist.-Bankura for illegal selling of liquor under proper section of law.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith the arrested accused person Badan Mahato (42) S/O Lt Sadhucharan Mahato of Village Dharibera PS Ranibandh Dist.-Bankura with the following seized articles. I ASI Sanjib Debnath do hereby lodge a written complaint against the above noted person to the effect that today i.e on 03.06.2024 while performing evening mobile Duty (vide Ranibandh PS CC No 1304/24 dated 03.06.2024) at about 15.35 hrs received a credible information from reliable source that one Badan Mahato is selling illegal liquor in exchange of money near Rudra More under Ranibandh PS Jurisdiction with a view to supply to different hotels and Shops. After receiving this information I informed to Inspector in Charge Ranibandh P.S and as per his kind direction I along with accompanying force namely C/512 Raghunath Singh & HG/055 Judhisthir Pal proceeded towards Rudra under Ranibandh P.S Jurisdiction to work out the information. At about 16.15 hrs I along with force reached at Rudra more road and waited for the accused person to arrive. At around 16.35 hrs we found that one person was coming from Gunpura side and he was carrying two gunny bags with him. Accordingly, we intercepted the said person at Rudra More and screeched him and found that a huge number of foreign liquor of "Mcdowells" brand inside in those aforesaid gunny bags.

On interrogation he disclosed his identity, name as Badan Mahato (42) S/O Lt. Sadhucharan Mahato of Village Dharibera PS Ranibandh Dist.-Bankura I asked him to produce any valid documents in respect of such amount of Liquor in his possession but he could not produce any valid documents. On being further interrogation he stated that he supplies liquor and sells at various places & Hotels under Ranibandh PS these in exchange of money illegally since long. We also found Rs 1200/- with the above noted detained person which he claimed to have been his income through illegal liquor selling at various places

As such, I seized the following articles from the exclusive possession of Badan Mahato after preparing proper seizure list duly singed by the witness in between 16.45 hrs 17.15 hrs and labeled properly on the samples. No public witness agreed to sign in the seizure list. So I took signature of my accompanying police personnel in the seizure list and arrested him by issuing Memo of Arrest after observing all legal formalities regarding arrest, orders of honorable Apex Court

Received on 03.06.21

at 17.45 hm. and storted

Remibardh Ps care No. 30/21

At-03.06.21, U/S. 16AB. E.Ad & BANKURA

and guidelines of N.H.R.C. I collected sample from the following seized items and labeled these properly in presence of witnesses as noted below:-

## Seized Articles

(01) Total Cash Rs 1200/- of Indian Currency of different denominations.

(02) 09 (Nine) bottles of Foreign liquor each measuring 375 ml each in sealed condition styled as "Mcdowells No 1 Celebration RUM" (MRP Rs. 290/- each) total value Rs. 2610/- from the exclusive possession of Badan Mahato (42) S/O Lt Sadhucharan Mahato of Village Dharibera PS Ranibandh Dist.-Bankura.

[01 (one) bottle collected from SL No (02) as sample]

(03) 06 (Six) bottles of Foreign liquor each measuring 180 ml each in sealed condition styled as "Mcdowells No 1 Celebration RUM" (MRP Rs. 150/- each) total value Rs.900/-from the exclusive possession of Badan Mahato (42) S/O Lt Sadhucharan Mahato of Village Dharibera PS Ranibandh Dist.-Bankura.

[01 (one) bottle collected from SL No (03) as sample]

(04) 10 (Ten) bottles of Foreign liquor each measuring 375 ml each in sealed condition styled as "Mcdowells No 1 Superior Whiskey Original" (MRP Rs. 33θ/- each) total value Rs. 3300/- from the exclusive possession of Badan Mahato (42) S/O Lt Sadhucharan Mahato of Village Dharibera PS Ranibandh Dist.-Bankura.

[01 (one) bottle collected from SL No (04) as sample]

(05) 07 (Seven) bottles of Foreign liquor each measuring 180 ml each in sealed condition styled as "Mcdowells No 1 Superior Whiskey Original" (MRP Rs. 170/- each) total value Rs. 1190/- from the exclusive possession of Badan Mahato (42) S/O Lt Sadhucharan Mahato of Village Dharibera PS Ranibandh Dist.-Bankura.

[01 (one) bottle collected from SL No (05) as sample]

Under the above fact and circumstance, I pray before you to start a specific case against Badan Mahato (42) S/O Lt Sadhucharan Mahato of Village Dharibera PS Ranibandh Dist.-Bankura for illegal selling of liquor under proper section of law.

## Enclosure: -

Original Seizure list.

Memo of Arrest.

Suring

ASI of Police

Ranibandh PS, Dist.-Bankura